503608298 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3654929

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN B. LEIGH	07/17/2013
GEORGE D. MEGASON	07/17/2013
EUGENE E. FREEMAN	07/17/2013
WILLIAM JAMES WALKER	07/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14897965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: (541)715-8443

Phone: (541)715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90123120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN L. NICHOLS

SIGNATURE: /Steven L. Nichols/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=90123120-A#page1.tif source=90123120-A#page2.tif

PATENT 503608298 REEL: 037273 FRAME: 0893

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT	APPLICA	TION

RECORD I	D:	83272402

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Texas, (herei	ENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Parti nafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affi entire right, title and interest, including the r	liates, to assign and t	ransfer to HPDC, its successors and
MODULE CO	DNNECTIVITY DEVICE		
Filing Date:	December 11, 2015	Application No.:	14/897,965
divisionals, ar	ation(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications which may be granted thereon or therefore	cation for said Patent,	and any and all other Patent of any
by HPDC, its Patent respec	itionally authorize HPDC to fite applications in m successors, assigns, nominees or legal repres ctively may be granted, reissued or extended, e/us had this assignment, and transfer not been	sentatives, to the full e as fully and entirely as	nd of the term or terms for which said
executed and time a reques perfect the titl nominees or I said invention papers, to ex rightful paths and legal reprimprovement(e hereby covenant that I/we have full right to cor will not execute any agreement in conflict here it is made, and without undue delay, execute an et to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said alegai representatives, and I/we agree to communics) or improvement(s), said application and said ecute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuated and declarations, and generally to do everything resentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the (s) in any and all countries provided the extend assistance are paid by HPDC;	with, and I/we further and deliver all such pape application and said Pasinicate to HPDC, or to deliver, to testify in a stone, C-I-P's, reissueing possible to aid HP ir own benefit, proper p	covenant and agree that I/we will, each its as may be necessary or desirable to tent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all DC, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) or
applications a invention(s) of	e hereby authorize and request the official of a as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of or improvement(s) which may be issued and with the terms of this assignment.	the entire right, title a	nd interest, any and all Patent for said
	her authorize and direct the attorneys of record Patent, now identified by the Record ID and tit n.		
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our h	iand(s) and seal(s):	7/17/2013
Inventor's Sign	niture 5 Ling C	Date	
Kevin B. Leigh invertor's Typi inventor's Sign George D. Mer	ed Name) Date	7/17/2013
inventor's Type	ed Name	·	

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT APPLICATION

ntellectual Property Administrator		A Service and a
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		83272402
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	03212402
	TENT APPLICATION (c	ont V
ACCIDINETAL OF LAG	THE SALL PROMITOR IN	wite.;
Eugue E Freeman	Minimum minimum	July 17, 2013
nvenior's x ignature	Date	1
Eugene E. Freeman nventor's Typed Name		*
Del nell		7/17/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date	
William James Walker		
inventor's Typed Name		
The second of th		
inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
no decompositivo de la constantina de La constantina de la		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
inventor's Typed Name	·······	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
givetiro 2 i Aheo iragie		
inventor's Signatura	Date	
*.		
	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Typeri Name		

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037273 FRAME: 0895